GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

INDIA FOREST SERVICE- Indian Forest Service (Cadre) Rules, 1966- Rule 9—appointment of State Forest Services Officers to Cadre posts- ordered.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SDLCC) DEPARTMENT G.O. MS. No. 331/78/GAD. Trivandrum, dt. 14.7.1978.

OR DER

The following postings and transfers are ordered:-

- 1. Shri. K Sasidharan Nair, Asst. Conservator f Forests on deputation to the Land Use Board, to be Silvicultural Research Officer, in the office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.
- 2. Shri. K.V. Sankaran Nair, Asst. Conservator of Forests presently Divisional Forest Officer, Palghat to be Deputy Conservator of Forests, Palghat.
- 3. Shri. M. Govindhankutty. Asst. Conservator of Forests (Industries), Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests to be Deputy Conservator of Forests, (Coordination) in the office of the Chief Conservator of Forests.
- 4. Shir.P.K. Surendranathan Assari, Asst. Field Director, Project Tiger, Periyar wildlife Sanctuary, Thekkady, to be Deputy Conservator of Forests, Munnar. He will also hold additional charge of the posts of Asst. Field Director, project Tiger and Wildlife Preservation Officer until alternative arrangements are made.
- 2. the above appointments are ordered under rule 9 of the Indian Forest Service (Cadre) Rules, 1966
- 3. The Territorial Divisions of Palaghat and Munnar, to which S/ Shri. K.V.Sankaran Nair and P.K. Surendranathan Assari are posted, will be counted against the Territorial Divisions to be manned by Deputy Conservators of Forests in the senior scale of the IFS.

By Order of the Governor, K. VISWANATHAN NAIR, Under Secretary.